
Case Number: 1806793/2020    

 1

 

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS 
Claimant  Respondent 

Mr. Christopher Penney & others v Churchill Harraton Limited 

   

Heard at:    Leeds via CVP      On:         24 March 2021 

Before:     Employment Judge Wedderspoon 

Representation: 

Claimant: In Person 

Respondents: No attendance 

 

JUDGMENT 
 

1. The claimants are awarded the following sums :- 
 
(i)Christopher Penney, total award £8,277.48 
 (a)Redundancy payment £2,503.83; 
 (b)Outstanding holiday pay £1,123.98 
 (c)Unpaid wages £4,649.67. 
 
(ii)Francis Curley, total award £7,184.84 
 (a)Unpaid wages £5,587.66 
 (b)Outstanding holiday pay £1,167.36 
 (c)Notice pay £429.82 
 
(iii)Paul Till, total award £6,631.88 
 (a)Unpaid wages £5,587.66 
 (b)Outstanding holiday pay £614.40 
 (c)Notice pay £429.82 
 
(iv)Luke Rowe total award £6153.94 
 (a)Outstanding wages £4,827.68 
 (b)Outstanding holiday pay £954.90 
 (c)Notice pay £371.36 
 
(v)Tony Hart total award £6,509 
 (a)Outstanding wages £5,587.66 
 (b)Outstanding holiday pay £491.52 
 (c)Notice pay £429.82 
 
(vi)Richard Guest total award £29,071.46 



Case Number: 1806793/2020    

 2

  (a)Unpaid wages £21,000; 
  (b)Outstanding holiday pay £1.571.46; 
  (c)Notice pay £6,500 
 
 

       ____________________

Employment Judge Wedderspoon

Date: 24 March 2021 

 

Note - Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written 
reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing 
or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this 
written record of the decision. 

 

xaf38d
Rectangle


